

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2530-2531/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2007 in CR No.3443/2006 and Order dated 20/09/2007 in R.A.No.97-CII-2007 in CR No.34432006 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. SHASTRI CONSTRUCTION CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master