

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2530-2531/2008

M/S. SHASTRI CONSTRUCTION CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kishan Datta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

The petitioner is granted a week's time to file process fee and
spare copies to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.3 and 4.

List again on 17.11.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar