

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.3-4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2530-2531/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2007 in RA No. 97/2007 & CR No. 3443/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. SHASTRI CONSTRUCTION CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR DELETION OF RESPONDENT NO.4 FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishan Datta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. Nos. 3-4 - applications for deletion of name of
respondent No. 4 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of
the petitioner.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master