

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2530-2531/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2007 in RA No. 97/2007 &
CR No. 3443/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

M/S. SHASTRI CONSTRUCTION CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sbyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Sushma Batra)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master