

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 5-6

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7577-7578 OF 2009

M/S. SHASTRI CONSTRUCTION CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration)

Date: 03/01/2014 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Avisal Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pabitra Kr. Biswal, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner seeks time to file the application for condoning the delay in filing the statement of case. Two Weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

[SONIA KUMARI]
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER