

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5-6/2013, I.A. Nos. 7-8/2014 in
Civil Appeal Nos. 7577-7578/2009

M/S. SHASTRI CONSTRUCTION CO.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(For restoration and c/delay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/05/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As are allowed.
The civil appeals are restored to its original number in
terms of the Signed Order.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.05.07
12:55:27 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 5-6 OF 2013 AND I.A. NOS. 7-8/2014

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7577-7578 OF 2009

M/S. SHASTRI CONSTRUCTION CO.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 7 & 8 have been filed for condonation of delay in filing statement of case.

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant. The reason stated for delay in filing Statement of case is accepted. I.A. Nos. 7 & 8 are allowed.

I.A. Nos. 5 & 6 for restoration and recall of order dated 11/09/2013 are allowed.

Order dated 11.09.2013 is recalled and civil appeals are restored to its original number.

.....J.
[C.NAGAPPAN]

NEW DELHI;
MAY 06, 2015